                                   Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd.         浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
                                  里阳半导体有限公司               Tel:0576-8071-1338  Fax:0576-8071-1339
www.liownsemi.com                             掌握芯技术 Core Technology                                          （V0）
SM8S Series Datasheet
Description
The SM8S series is designed specifically to use in sensitive electronics protection against voltage transients
induced by inductive load switching and lighting, especially for automotive load dump pulse protection.
Features

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Unidirectional Bidirectional VR(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 226.0 2
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 204.0 2
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 186.0 2
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 170.0 2
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 157.0 2
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 145.0 2
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 136.0 2
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 124.0 2
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 114.0 2
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102.0 2
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 95.1 2
SM8S48A SM8S48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 77.4 85.3 2
SM8S58A SM8S58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 93.6 70.5 2
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 4.8 5.8 0.189  0.228